

East Lothian Council

FOI Ref: 2018/552083

The time period for all of the requests below is calendar year 2018.

- 1. Any estimates of the amount the local authority plans to spend to meet the expansion of free childcare provision from 600 to 1140 hours.*
- 2. Any documents or estimates showing the likelihood that the local authority will meet the proposed expansion of free childcare provision from 600 to 1140 hours. And if so, what year the expansion will be met.*
- 3. Any documents prepared by civil servants on the financial impact of the expansion of free childcare provision from 600 to 1140 hours.*
- 4. Any documents provided to the Scottish Government on the financial impact of the expansion of free childcare provision from 600 to 1140 hours.*

The information requested is published on East Lothian Council's website. This means that, for the purposes of this legislation, your request is exempt under Section 25(1) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 as the information is otherwise accessible. We have, however, provided a link to the relevant page for your convenience:

https://www.eastlothian.gov.uk/meetings/meeting/6062/east_lothian_council